

Court No. - 87

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1020 of 2021

Appellant :- Satyendra

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Rama Shankar Mishra

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Suresh Kumar Gupta,J.

Heard.

Admit.

Summon the lower court record.

List in due course.

Order on Bail Application

Learned A.G.A. has accepted notice on behalf of State.

Learned A.G.A. may file counter affidavit/ written objection, if any, within four weeks. Rejoinder, if any, within one week, thereafter.

Put up on 14.6.2021, as fresh.

Order Date :- 16.3.2021

Vibha Singh