

Court No. - 90

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1020 of 2021

Appellant :- Satyendra

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Rama Shankar Mishra

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Anil Kumar-X,J.

1. Learned counsel for the appellant is directed to implead necessary party in the memo of the appeal.
2. Issue notice to the newly impleaded respondent no. 2 through Chief Judicial Magistrate concerned.
3. List on 6.10.2025.

Order Date :- 14.8.2025

Ujjawal